DRY LOCATION
1 OF 4 IG102616-2.0
®
INSTALLATION GUIDELO-PRO®
JUNCTION BOX/LED DRIVER
LO-PRO® J-BOX/DRIVER INSTALLATION GUIDE
#1) UL 1598 (UL# E469769) LED LOW VOLTAGE POWER UNIT
CERTIFIED AS A LISTED LED LOW VOLTAGE POWER UNIT. OPTIONAL - ONLY APPLIES WHEN

TYPE 1 ENCLOSURE - INDOOR. CAN BE USED AS A STANDARD J-BOX FOR ANY COMPONENT.
THIS CERT ALWAYS APPLIES TO THE LO-PRO BOX.
#3) UL 1598 (UL# E485321) LUMINAIRE FITTING
CAN BE USED AS A FITTING WITH OUR WITHOUT CLASS 2 LED DRIVER MODELS AND LIGHTING
SYSTEMS OUTLINED BELOW. THIS CERT ALWAYS APPLIES TO THE LO-PRO BOX.
DIODE LED DRIVER SKU* DESCRIPTION LO-PRO BOX
DI-TD-xxV-yyW OMNIDRIVE
Dimmable Driver
-LPS (10-35W)
 -LPL (45-80W)
DI-0904 12V 20W CV DI-JBOX-LPS
DI-0918 12V 35W CV DI-JBOX-LPS
DI-0906 12V 60W CV DI-JBOX-LPS
DI-0970 24V 35W CV DI-JBOX-LPS
DI-0954 24V 96W CV DI-JBOX-LPL
DI-CV-MW12V40W-277 12V 40W CV Commercial DI-JBOX-LPS
DI-CV-MW12V60W-277 12V 60W CV Commercial DI-JBOX-LPS
DI-CV-MW24V60W-277 24V 60W CV Commercial DI-JBOX-LPS
DI-CV-MW24V90W-277 24V 90W CV Commercial DI-JBOX-LPL
DI-DM-MW12V40W-0-10V 12V 40W 0-10V Control DI-JBOX-LPS
DI-DM-MW12V60W-0-10V 12V 60W 0-10V Control DI-JBOX-LPS
DI-DM-MW24V60W-0-10V 24V 60W 0-10V Control DI-JBOX-LPS
DI-DM-MW24V90W-0-10V 24V 90W 0-10V Control DI-JBOX-LPL
‘xx’
‘yy’
*
**